

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|          |           |  |       | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |            |              | GRIFFITH COMPANY<br>SANTA FE SPRINGS,<br>CA 90670 |            |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|-------------------|------------|--------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                      | UNITS | QUANTITY          | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID   | AMOUNT     |
| 1        | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS    | 1                 | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 3,800.00  | 3,800.00   |
| 2        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS    | 1                 | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  |
| 3        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | LS    | 1                 | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  |
| 4        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS    | 1                 | 80,000.00  | 80,000.00    | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00  |
| 5        | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE                                 | EA    | 10                | 150.00     | 1,500.00     | 60.00   | 600.00     |
| 6        | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                 | SQFT  | 1,085             | 2.50       | 2,712.50     | 1.30  | 1,410.50   |
| 7        | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                   | LF    | 26,084            | 0.30       | 7,825.20     | 0.38  | 9,911.92   |
| 8        | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                          | EA    | 252               | 3.00       | 756.00       | 3.27  | 824.04     |
| 9        | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                         | LF    | 17,090            | 13.00      | 222,170.00   | 9.95  | 170,045.50 |
| 10       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                     | EA    | 247               | 260.00     | 64,220.00    | 196.00  | 48,412.00  |
| 11       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN                           | LF    | 1,760             | 5.00       | 8,800.00     | 5.70  | 10,032.00  |
| 12       | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                                    | EA    | 4                 | 500.00     | 2,000.00     | 700.00  | 2,800.00   |
| 13       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                            | EA    | 2,850             | 4.00       | 11,400.00    | 1.00  | 2,850.00   |
| 14       | 150668    | REMOVE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA    | 8                 | 200.00     | 1,600.00     | 450.00  | 3,600.00   |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                       | CY    | 44                | 50.00      | 2,200.00     | 70.00   | 3,080.00   |
| 16       | 150716    | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | LF    | 37,833            | 0.50       | 18,916.50    | 0.33  | 12,484.89  |
| 17       | 150722    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                             | EA    | 225               | 1.00       | 225.00       | 1.09  | 245.25     |
| 18       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               | EA    | 21                | 100.00     | 2,100.00     | 109.00  | 2,289.00   |
| 19       | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                       | LF    | 6,730             | 1.00       | 6,730.00     | 0.55  | 3,701.50   |
| 20       | 150820    | REMOVE INLET                                       | EA    | 3                 | 500.00     | 1,500.00     | 1,112.00  | 3,336.00   |
| 21       | 150823    | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN                                   | EA    | 2                 | 750.00     | 1,500.00     | 724.00  | 1,448.00   |
| 22       | 151272    | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                   | LF    | 60                | 6.00       | 360.00       | 21.00   | 1,260.00   |
| 23       | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT K RAILING MEDIAN BARRIER               | LS    | 1                 | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00     | 7,790.00  | 7,790.00   |
| 24       | 152386    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                    | EA    | 9                 | 150.00     | 1,350.00     | 164.00  | 1,476.00   |
| 25       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                    | EA    | 4                 | 350.00     | 1,400.00     | 380.00  | 1,520.00   |
| 26       | 152397    | RELOCATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                  | LF    | 60                | 12.00      | 720.00       | 30.00   | 1,800.00   |
| 27       | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                            | EA    | 1                 | 390.00     | 390.00       | 550.00  | 550.00     |
| 28       | 152604    | MODIFY INLET                                       | EA    | 1                 | 750.00     | 750.00       | 7,650.00  | 7,650.00   |
| 29       | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE                                    | CY    | 178               | 50.00      | 8,900.00     | 100.00  | 17,800.00  |
| 30       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS    | 1                 | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 17,000.00   | 17,000.00  |
| 31       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY    | 21,880            | 8.00       | 175,040.00   | 8.00  | 175,040.00 |
| 32       | 192003    | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                      | CY    | 400               | 50.00      | 20,000.00    | 100.00  | 40,000.00  |
| 33       | 193003    | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                        | CY    | 225               | 45.00      | 10,125.00    | 88.00   | 19,800.00  |
| 34       | 193114    | SAND BACKFILL                                      | CY    | 11                | 60.00      | 660.00       | 225.00  | 2,475.00   |
| 35       | 194001    | DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | CY    | 24                | 15.00      | 360.00       | 55.00   | 1,320.00   |
| 36       | 198001    | IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY    | 87,839            | 14.00      | 1,229,746.00 | 5.60  | 491,898.40 |
| 37       | 203001    | EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)                          | SQYD  | 7,685             | 4.00       | 30,740.00    | 1.36  | 10,451.60  |
| 38       | 203003    | STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)                            | TON   | 9                 | 300.00     | 2,700.00     | 327.00  | 2,943.00   |
| 39       | 203045    | PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)                   | LB    | 136               | 30.00      | 4,080.00     | 27.50   | 3,740.00   |
| 40       | 203056    | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)            | LB    | 1,317             | 1.00       | 1,317.00     | 0.55  | 724.35     |
| 41       | 208906    | EXTEND 8" CONDUIT                                  | LF    | 273               | 75.00      | 20,475.00    | 40.00   | 10,920.00  |
| 42       | 250401    | CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                          | CY    | 16,288            | 15.00      | 244,320.00   | 8.70  | 141,705.60 |
| 43       | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY    | 10,281            | 20.00      | 205,620.00   | 22.60   | 232,350.60 |
| 44       | 390102    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)                          | TON   | 5,070             | 38.00      | 192,660.00   | 39.50   | 200,265.00 |
| 45       | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                          | TON   | 8,684             | 40.00      | 347,360.00   | 39.50   | 343,018.00 |
| 46       | 390106    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)                     | TON   | 351               | 39.00      | 13,689.00    | 54.00   | 18,954.00  |
| 47       | 394002    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SQYD  | 1,204             | 15.00      | 18,060.00    | 11.55   | 13,906.20  |
| 48       | 394046    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)               | LF    | 3,710             | 1.50       | 5,565.00     | 1.85  | 6,863.50   |
| 49       | 490601    | 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING           | LF    | 2,980             | 40.00      | 119,200.00   | 41.00   | 122,180.00 |
| 50       | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                | LS    | 1                 | 62,000.00  | 62,000.00    | 63,000.00   | 63,000.00  |
| 51       | 510051    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                | CY    | 115               | 300.00     | 34,500.00    | 600.00  | 69,000.00  |
| 52       | 510053    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                        | CY    | 1,250             | 400.00     | 500,000.00   | 410.00  | 512,500.00 |
| 53       | 510086    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB                 | CY    | 105               | 350.00     | 36,750.00    | 425.00  | 44,625.00  |
| 54       | 510104    | CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)                     | CY    | 526               | 300.00     | 157,800.00   | 350.00  | 184,100.00 |
| 55       | 510502    | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)                   | CY    | 58                | 1,050.00   | 60,900.00    | 1,080.00  | 62,640.00  |
| 56       | 519087    | JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR 2)                           | LF    | 112               | 60.00      | 6,720.00     | 60.00   | 6,720.00   |
| 57       | 520102    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                     | LB    | 300,000           | 0.55       | 165,000.00   | 0.50  | 150,000.00 |
| 58       | 520107    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)                | LB    | 78,762            | 0.55       | 43,319.10    | 0.65  | 51,195.30  |
| 59       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                             | EA    | 33                | 200.00     | 6,600.00     | 400.00  | 13,200.00  |
| 60       | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                             | EA    | 10                | 400.00     | 4,000.00     | 1,500.00  | 15,000.00  |
| 61       | 568001    | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)            | EA    | 5                 | 100.00     | 500.00       | 220.00  | 1,100.00   |
| 62       | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 10                | 45.00      | 450.00       | 92.00   | 920.00     |
| 63       | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 36                | 60.00      | 2,160.00     | 105.00  | 3,780.00   |
| 64       | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 38                | 76.00      | 2,888.00     | 134.00  | 5,092.00   |
| 65       | 650034    | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 1,023             | 100.00     | 102,300.00   | 110.00  | 112,530.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|     |        |  |      |        |            |            |            |            |
|-----|--------|--|------|--------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 66  | 655316 | JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 110    | 325.00     | 35,750.00  | 350.00     | 38,500.00  |
| 67  | 655332 | JACKED 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 130    | 600.00     | 78,000.00  | 656.00     | 85,280.00  |
| 68  | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 438    | 72.00      | 31,536.00  | 98.00      | 42,924.00  |
| 69  | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 36     | 85.00      | 3,060.00   | 99.00      | 3,564.00   |
| 70  | 690117 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN        | LF   | 14     | 50.00      | 700.00     | 119.00     | 1,666.00   |
| 71  | 692007 | 18" ENTRANCE TAPER                         | EA   | 1      | 500.00     | 500.00     | 980.00     | 980.00     |
| 72  | 692307 | 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                        | EA   | 7      | 250.00     | 1,750.00   | 545.00     | 3,815.00   |
| 73  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (6")      | LF   | 70     | 25.00      | 1,750.00   | 48.00      | 3,360.00   |
| 74  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (22")     | LF   | 210    | 100.00     | 21,000.00  | 76.00      | 15,960.00  |
| 75  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (26")     | LF   | 70     | 120.00     | 8,400.00   | 98.00      | 6,860.00   |
| 76  | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 8      | 200.00     | 1,600.00   | 650.00     | 5,200.00   |
| 77  | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 350.00     | 700.00     | 760.00     | 1,520.00   |
| 78  | 705023 | 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 1      | 500.00     | 500.00     | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   |
| 79  | 705031 | 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 1,200.00   | 2,400.00   | 2,200.00   | 4,400.00   |
| 80  | 721008 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)     | CY   | 175    | 75.00      | 13,125.00  | 80.00      | 14,000.00  |
| 81  | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | CY   | 428    | 300.00     | 128,400.00 | 203.00     | 86,884.00  |
| 82  | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)             | CY   | 294    | 210.00     | 61,740.00  | 190.00     | 55,860.00  |
| 83  | 731511 | MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)             | CY   | 148    | 250.00     | 37,000.00  | 355.00     | 52,540.00  |
| 84  | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL               | LB   | 3,702  | 1.10       | 4,072.20   | 2.20       | 8,144.40   |
| 85  | 750501 | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)               | LB   | 1,220  | 4.50       | 5,490.00   | 6.55       | 7,991.00   |
| 86  | 000003 | 18" SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)                   | LF   | 356    | 140.00     | 49,840.00  | 191.00     | 67,996.00  |
| 87  | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)               | LF   | 4,155  | 7.50       | 31,162.50  | 9.30       | 38,641.50  |
| 88  | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                       | EA   | 34     | 50.00      | 1,700.00   | 44.00      | 1,496.00   |
| 89  | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)       | LF   | 120    | 20.00      | 2,400.00   | 36.00      | 4,320.00   |
| 90  | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)                | LF   | 330    | 45.00      | 14,850.00  | 36.00      | 11,880.00  |
| 91  | 833125 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25)                 | LF   | 300    | 55.00      | 16,500.00  | 76.00      | 22,800.00  |
| 92  | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B)                | LF   | 315    | 45.00      | 14,175.00  | 125.00     | 39,375.00  |
| 93  | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)                 | LF   | 330    | 90.00      | 29,700.00  | 105.00     | 34,650.00  |
| 94  | 839530 | CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                      | EA   | 2      | 650.00     | 1,300.00   | 850.00     | 1,700.00   |
| 95  | 839570 | RETURN SECTION                             | EA   | 1      | 200.00     | 200.00     | 130.00     | 130.00     |
| 96  | 839631 | CRASH CUSHION MODULE, SAND FILLED          | EA   | 42     | 400.00     | 16,800.00  | 320.00     | 13,440.00  |
| 97  | 840501 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE               | LF   | 1,885  | 2.00       | 3,770.00   | 0.44       | 829.40     |
| 98  | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING             | SQFT | 2,842  | 4.00       | 11,368.00  | 2.60       | 7,389.20   |
| 99  | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)              | LF   | 21,287 | 0.15       | 3,193.05   | 0.20       | 4,257.40   |
| 100 | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)            | SQFT | 506    | 2.10       | 1,062.60   | 1.60       | 809.60     |
| 101 | 850101 | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECTIVE)           | EA   | 533    | 2.50       | 1,332.50   | 1.60       | 852.80     |
| 102 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTIVE)              | EA   | 552    | 3.50       | 1,932.00   | 3.50       | 1,932.00   |
| 103 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 11,500.00  | 11,500.00  |
| 104 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 7,100.00   | 7,100.00   |
| 105 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 56,000.00  | 56,000.00  |
| 106 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 68,000.00  | 68,000.00  |
| 107 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)           | LS   | 1      | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
| 108 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)           | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 63,000.00  | 63,000.00  |
| 109 | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)           | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
| 110 | 860298 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)   | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 23,000.00  | 23,000.00  |
| 111 | 861101 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)          | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 39,000.00  | 39,000.00  |
| 112 | 861102 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)          | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 47,000.00  | 47,000.00  |
| 113 | 869001 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL                   | LS   | 1      | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00  |
| 114 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION                               | LS   | 1      | 595,726.00 | 595,726.00 | 300,500.00 | 300,500.00 |

**TOTAL : \$5,999,614.15 \$4,969,921.45**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|          |           |  |       |          | BRUTOCO ENG. & CONST., INC |            | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |              |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|----------------------------|------------|------------------------------|--------------|
|          |           |  |       |          | FONTANA, CA 92334          |            | INDIO, CA 92203              |              |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                      | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID                        | AMOUNT     | BID                          | AMOUNT       |
| 1        | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00                   | 5,000.00   | 1,500.00                     | 1,500.00     |
| 2        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00                  | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00                    | 30,000.00    |
| 3        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00                  | 15,000.00  | 18,000.00                    | 18,000.00    |
| 4        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS    | 1        | 43,000.00                  | 43,000.00  | 75,000.00                    | 75,000.00    |
| 5        | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE                                 | EA    | 10       | 135.00                     | 1,350.00   | 55.00                        | 550.00       |
| 6        | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                 | SQFT  | 1,085    | 1.00                       | 1,085.00   | 1.30                         | 1,410.50     |
| 7        | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                   | LF    | 26,084   | 0.20                       | 5,216.80   | 0.40                         | 10,433.60    |
| 8        | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                          | EA    | 252      | 3.00                       | 756.00     | 3.00                         | 756.00       |
| 9        | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                         | LF    | 17,090   | 3.40                       | 58,106.00  | 6.00                         | 102,540.00   |
| 10       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                     | EA    | 247      | 250.00                     | 61,750.00  | 175.00                       | 43,225.00    |
| 11       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN                           | LF    | 1,760    | 6.00                       | 10,560.00  | 1.00                         | 1,760.00     |
| 12       | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                                    | EA    | 4        | 650.00                     | 2,600.00   | 525.00                       | 2,100.00     |
| 13       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                            | LF    | 2,850    | 3.00                       | 8,550.00   | 1.50                         | 4,275.00     |
| 14       | 150668    | REMOVE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA    | 8        | 175.00                     | 1,400.00   | 250.00                       | 2,000.00     |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                       | CY    | 44       | 30.00                      | 1,320.00   | 55.00                        | 2,420.00     |
| 16       | 150716    | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | LF    | 37,833   | 0.45                       | 17,024.85  | 0.30                         | 11,349.90    |
| 17       | 150722    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                             | EA    | 225      | 2.00                       | 450.00     | 1.00                         | 225.00       |
| 18       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               | EA    | 21       | 175.00                     | 3,675.00   | 60.00                        | 1,260.00     |
| 19       | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                       | LF    | 6,730    | 0.50                       | 3,365.00   | 0.50                         | 3,365.00     |
| 20       | 150820    | REMOVE INLET                                       | EA    | 3        | 1,200.00                   | 3,600.00   | 650.00                       | 1,950.00     |
| 21       | 150823    | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN                                   | EA    | 2        | 250.00                     | 500.00     | 620.00                       | 1,240.00     |
| 22       | 151272    | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                   | LF    | 60       | 20.00                      | 1,200.00   | 14.00                        | 840.00       |
| 23       | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT K RAILING MEDIAN BARRIER               | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                  | 10,000.00  | 1,100.00                     | 1,100.00     |
| 24       | 152386    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                    | EA    | 9        | 100.00                     | 900.00     | 130.00                       | 1,170.00     |
| 25       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                    | EA    | 4        | 600.00                     | 2,400.00   | 350.00                       | 1,400.00     |
| 26       | 152397    | RELOCATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                  | LF    | 60       | 25.00                      | 1,500.00   | 25.00                        | 1,500.00     |
| 27       | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                            | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00                   | 2,000.00   | 750.00                       | 750.00       |
| 28       | 152604    | MODIFY INLET                                       | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00                   | 2,000.00   | 1.00                         | 1.00         |
| 29       | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE                                    | CY    | 178      | 100.00                     | 17,800.00  | 50.00                        | 8,900.00     |
| 30       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00                  | 20,000.00  | 87,923.60                    | 87,923.60    |
| 31       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY    | 21,880   | 12.00                      | 262,560.00 | 3.00                         | 65,640.00    |
| 32       | 192003    | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                      | CY    | 400      | 75.00                      | 30,000.00  | 60.00                        | 24,000.00    |
| 33       | 193003    | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                        | CY    | 225      | 120.00                     | 27,000.00  | 65.00                        | 14,625.00    |
| 34       | 193114    | SAND BACKFILL                                      | CY    | 11       | 245.00                     | 2,695.00   | 50.00                        | 550.00       |
| 35       | 194001    | DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | CY    | 24       | 24.00                      | 576.00     | 50.00                        | 1,200.00     |
| 36       | 198001    | IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY    | 87,839   | 6.50                       | 570,953.50 | 13.00                        | 1,141,907.00 |
| 37       | 203001    | EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)                          | SQYD  | 7,685    | 1.30                       | 9,990.50   | 1.20                         | 9,222.00     |
| 38       | 203003    | STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)                            | TON   | 9        | 310.00                     | 2,790.00   | 300.00                       | 2,700.00     |
| 39       | 203045    | PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)                   | LB    | 136      | 13.50                      | 1,836.00   | 25.00                        | 3,400.00     |
| 40       | 203056    | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)            | LB    | 1,317    | 0.40                       | 526.80     | 1.00                         | 1,317.00     |
| 41       | 208906    | EXTEND 8" CONDUIT                                  | LF    | 273      | 40.00                      | 10,920.00  | 22.00                        | 6,006.00     |
| 42       | 250401    | CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                          | CY    | 16,288   | 13.00                      | 211,744.00 | 10.00                        | 162,880.00   |
| 43       | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY    | 10,281   | 25.00                      | 257,025.00 | 30.00                        | 308,430.00   |
| 44       | 390102    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)                          | TON   | 5,070    | 48.00                      | 243,360.00 | 35.00                        | 177,450.00   |
| 45       | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                          | TON   | 8,684    | 40.00                      | 347,360.00 | 35.00                        | 303,940.00   |
| 46       | 390106    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)                     | TON   | 351      | 80.00                      | 28,080.00  | 1.00                         | 351.00       |
| 47       | 394002    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SQYD  | 1,204    | 5.00                       | 6,020.00   | 10.00                        | 12,040.00    |
| 48       | 394046    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)               | LF    | 3,710    | 1.60                       | 5,936.00   | 2.50                         | 9,275.00     |
| 49       | 490601    | 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING           | LF    | 2,980    | 26.00                      | 77,480.00  | 23.00                        | 68,540.00    |
| 50       | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                | LS    | 1        | 42,000.00                  | 42,000.00  | 50,000.00                    | 50,000.00    |
| 51       | 510051    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                | CY    | 115      | 300.00                     | 34,500.00  | 200.00                       | 23,000.00    |
| 52       | 510053    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                        | CY    | 1,250    | 300.00                     | 375,000.00 | 400.00                       | 500,000.00   |
| 53       | 510086    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB                 | CY    | 105      | 400.00                     | 42,000.00  | 450.00                       | 47,250.00    |
| 54       | 510104    | CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)                     | CY    | 526      | 275.00                     | 144,650.00 | 275.00                       | 144,650.00   |
| 55       | 510502    | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)                   | CY    | 58       | 450.00                     | 26,100.00  | 630.00                       | 36,540.00    |
| 56       | 519087    | JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR 2)                           | LF    | 112      | 26.00                      | 2,912.00   | 60.00                        | 6,720.00     |
| 57       | 520102    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                     | LB    | 300,000  | 0.42                       | 126,000.00 | 0.50                         | 150,000.00   |
| 58       | 520107    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)                | LB    | 78,762   | 0.45                       | 35,442.90  | 0.50                         | 39,381.00    |
| 59       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                             | EA    | 33       | 175.00                     | 5,775.00   | 195.00                       | 6,435.00     |
| 60       | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                             | EA    | 10       | 840.00                     | 8,400.00   | 1,200.00                     | 12,000.00    |
| 61       | 568001    | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)            | EA    | 5        | 1,350.00                   | 6,750.00   | 1,350.00                     | 6,750.00     |
| 62       | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 10       | 80.00                      | 800.00     | 55.00                        | 550.00       |
| 63       | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 36       | 82.00                      | 2,952.00   | 59.00                        | 2,124.00     |
| 64       | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 38       | 92.00                      | 3,496.00   | 78.00                        | 2,964.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|                |        |  |      |        |            |                       |            |                       |
|----------------|--------|--|------|--------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 65             | 650034 | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE               | LF   | 1,023  | 83.00      | 84,909.00             | 74.00      | 75,702.00             |
| 66             | 655316 | JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 110    | 412.00     | 45,320.00             | 98.00      | 10,780.00             |
| 67             | 655332 | JACKED 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 130    | 605.00     | 78,650.00             | 170.00     | 22,100.00             |
| 68             | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 438    | 47.00      | 20,586.00             | 60.00      | 26,280.00             |
| 69             | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 36     | 60.00      | 2,160.00              | 83.00      | 2,988.00              |
| 70             | 690117 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN        | LF   | 14     | 70.00      | 980.00                | 65.00      | 910.00                |
| 71             | 692007 | 18" ENTRANCE TAPER                         | EA   | 1      | 575.00     | 575.00                | 100.00     | 100.00                |
| 72             | 692307 | 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                        | EA   | 7      | 210.00     | 1,470.00              | 100.00     | 700.00                |
| 73             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (6")      | LF   | 70     | 80.00      | 5,600.00              | 35.00      | 2,450.00              |
| 74             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (22")     | LF   | 210    | 95.00      | 19,950.00             | 82.00      | 17,220.00             |
| 75             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (26")     | LF   | 70     | 105.00     | 7,350.00              | 115.00     | 8,050.00              |
| 76             | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 8      | 1,150.00   | 9,200.00              | 130.00     | 1,040.00              |
| 77             | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00              | 130.00     | 260.00                |
| 78             | 705023 | 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 1      | 1,350.00   | 1,350.00              | 130.00     | 130.00                |
| 79             | 705031 | 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 2,350.00   | 4,700.00              | 130.00     | 260.00                |
| 80             | 721008 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)     | CY   | 175    | 100.00     | 17,500.00             | 80.00      | 14,000.00             |
| 81             | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | CY   | 428    | 230.00     | 98,440.00             | 160.00     | 68,480.00             |
| 82             | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)             | CY   | 294    | 230.00     | 67,620.00             | 220.00     | 64,680.00             |
| 83             | 731511 | MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)             | CY   | 148    | 400.00     | 59,200.00             | 400.00     | 59,200.00             |
| 84             | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL               | LB   | 3,702  | 1.50       | 5,553.00              | 4.00       | 14,808.00             |
| 85             | 750501 | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)               | LB   | 1,220  | 1.50       | 1,830.00              | 6.00       | 7,320.00              |
| 86             | 000003 | 18" SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)                   | LF   | 356    | 155.00     | 55,180.00             | 160.00     | 56,960.00             |
| 87             | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)               | LF   | 4,155  | 9.00       | 37,395.00             | 9.00       | 37,395.00             |
| 88             | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                       | EA   | 34     | 50.00      | 1,700.00              | 31.00      | 1,054.00              |
| 89             | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)       | LF   | 120    | 35.00      | 4,200.00              | 28.00      | 3,360.00              |
| 90             | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)                | LF   | 330    | 35.00      | 11,550.00             | 39.00      | 12,870.00             |
| 91             | 833125 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25)                 | LF   | 300    | 45.00      | 13,500.00             | 40.00      | 12,000.00             |
| 92             | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B)                | LF   | 315    | 47.00      | 14,805.00             | 50.00      | 15,750.00             |
| 93             | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)                 | LF   | 330    | 75.00      | 24,750.00             | 80.00      | 26,400.00             |
| 94             | 839530 | CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                      | EA   | 2      | 590.00     | 1,180.00              | 1,250.00   | 2,500.00              |
| 95             | 839570 | RETURN SECTION                             | EA   | 1      | 210.00     | 210.00                | 500.00     | 500.00                |
| 96             | 839631 | CRASH CUSHION MODULE, SAND FILLED          | EA   | 42     | 295.00     | 12,390.00             | 300.00     | 12,600.00             |
| 97             | 840501 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE               | LF   | 1,885  | 2.25       | 4,241.25              | 0.40       | 754.00                |
| 98             | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING             | SQFT | 2,842  | 2.60       | 7,389.20              | 2.50       | 7,105.00              |
| 99             | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)              | LF   | 21,287 | 0.20       | 4,257.40              | 0.20       | 4,257.40              |
| 100            | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)            | SQFT | 506    | 1.00       | 506.00                | 1.50       | 759.00                |
| 101            | 850101 | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECTIVE)           | EA   | 533    | 2.00       | 1,066.00              | 2.00       | 1,066.00              |
| 102            | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTIVE)              | EA   | 552    | 3.00       | 1,656.00              | 3.00       | 1,656.00              |
| 103            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 12,500.00  | 12,500.00             | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00              |
| 104            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00              | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00              |
| 105            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00             | 42,000.00  | 42,000.00             |
| 106            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 58,000.00  | 58,000.00             | 48,000.00  | 48,000.00             |
| 107            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)           | LS   | 1      | 47,000.00  | 47,000.00             | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00             |
| 108            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)           | LS   | 1      | 47,000.00  | 47,000.00             | 36,000.00  | 36,000.00             |
| 109            | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)           | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00             | 23,000.00  | 23,000.00             |
| 110            | 860298 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)   | LS   | 1      | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00             | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00             |
| 111            | 861101 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)          | LS   | 1      | 83,000.00  | 83,000.00             | 34,000.00  | 34,000.00             |
| 112            | 861102 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)          | LS   | 1      | 83,000.00  | 83,000.00             | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00             |
| 113            | 869001 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL                   | LS   | 1      | 90,000.00  | 90,000.00             | 90,000.00  | 90,000.00             |
| 114            | 999990 | MOBILIZATION                               | LS   | 1      | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00            | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00            |
| <b>TOTAL :</b> |        |  |      |        |            | <b>\$5,099,658.20</b> |            | <b>\$5,226,226.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                      | UNITS | QUANTITY | RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 |            | E.L. YEAGER CONST. COMPANY<br>RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 |            |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|------------|---|------------|
|          |           |  |       |          | BID   | AMOUNT     | BID   | AMOUNT     |
| 1        | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   |
| 2        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00  | 40,000.00   | 40,000.00  |
| 3        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  |
| 4        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00  | 80,000.00   | 80,000.00  |
| 5        | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE                                 | EA    | 10       | 100.00  | 1,000.00   | 55.00   | 550.00     |
| 6        | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                 | SQFT  | 1,085    | 1.20  | 1,302.00   | 1.30  | 1,410.50   |
| 7        | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                   | LF    | 26,084   | 0.40  | 10,433.60  | 0.40  | 10,433.60  |
| 8        | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                          | EA    | 252      | 3.00  | 756.00     | 3.00  | 756.00     |
| 9        | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                         | LF    | 17,090   | 10.00   | 170,900.00 | 12.00   | 205,080.00 |
| 10       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                     | EA    | 247      | 200.00  | 49,400.00  | 180.00  | 44,460.00  |
| 11       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN                           | LF    | 1,760    | 3.00  | 5,280.00   | 6.00  | 10,560.00  |
| 12       | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                                    | EA    | 4        | 500.00  | 2,000.00   | 500.00  | 2,000.00   |
| 13       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                            | LF    | 2,850    | 3.00  | 8,550.00   | 2.80  | 7,980.00   |
| 14       | 150668    | REMOVE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA    | 8        | 250.00  | 2,000.00   | 100.00  | 800.00     |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                       | CY    | 44       | 50.00   | 2,200.00   | 40.00   | 1,760.00   |
| 16       | 150716    | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | LF    | 37,833   | 0.35  | 13,241.55  | 0.30  | 11,349.90  |
| 17       | 150722    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                             | EA    | 225      | 1.00  | 225.00     | 1.00  | 225.00     |
| 18       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               | EA    | 21       | 50.00   | 1,050.00   | 60.00   | 1,260.00   |
| 19       | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                       | LF    | 6,730    | 1.00  | 6,730.00   | 0.50  | 3,365.00   |
| 20       | 150820    | REMOVE INLET                                       | EA    | 3        | 1,000.00  | 3,000.00   | 700.00  | 2,100.00   |
| 21       | 150823    | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN                                   | EA    | 2        | 500.00  | 1,000.00   | 600.00  | 1,200.00   |
| 22       | 151272    | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                   | LF    | 60       | 20.00   | 1,200.00   | 20.00   | 1,200.00   |
| 23       | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT K RAILING MEDIAN BARRIER               | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 950.00  | 950.00     |
| 24       | 152386    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                    | EA    | 9        | 100.00  | 900.00     | 130.00  | 1,170.00   |
| 25       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                    | EA    | 4        | 350.00  | 1,400.00   | 350.00  | 1,400.00   |
| 26       | 152397    | RELOCATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                  | LF    | 60       | 50.00   | 3,000.00   | 52.00   | 3,120.00   |
| 27       | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                            | EA    | 1        | 500.00  | 500.00     | 700.00  | 700.00     |
| 28       | 152604    | MODIFY INLET                                       | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00   |
| 29       | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE                                    | CY    | 178      | 50.00   | 8,900.00   | 55.00   | 9,790.00   |
| 30       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00  | 122,000.00  | 122,000.00 |
| 31       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY    | 21,880   | 10.00   | 218,800.00 | 9.00  | 196,920.00 |
| 32       | 192003    | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                      | CY    | 400      | 50.00   | 20,000.00  | 30.00   | 12,000.00  |
| 33       | 193003    | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                        | CY    | 225      | 75.00   | 16,875.00  | 40.00   | 9,000.00   |
| 34       | 193114    | SAND BACKFILL                                      | CY    | 11       | 150.00  | 1,650.00   | 60.00   | 660.00     |
| 35       | 194001    | DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | CY    | 24       | 50.00   | 1,200.00   | 15.00   | 360.00     |
| 36       | 198001    | IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY    | 87,839   | 7.00  | 614,873.00 | 5.50  | 483,114.50 |
| 37       | 203001    | EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)                          | SQYD  | 7,685    | 1.25  | 9,606.25   | 1.25  | 9,606.25   |
| 38       | 203003    | STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)                            | TON   | 9        | 300.00  | 2,700.00   | 300.00  | 2,700.00   |
| 39       | 203045    | PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)                   | LB    | 136      | 25.00   | 3,400.00   | 25.00   | 3,400.00   |
| 40       | 203056    | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)            | LB    | 1,317    | 0.50  | 658.50     | 0.50  | 658.50     |
| 41       | 208906    | EXTEND 8" CONDUIT                                  | LF    | 273      | 45.00   | 12,285.00  | 40.00   | 10,920.00  |
| 42       | 250401    | CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                          | CY    | 16,288   | 15.00   | 244,320.00 | 13.00   | 211,744.00 |
| 43       | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY    | 10,281   | 28.00   | 287,868.00 | 28.00   | 287,868.00 |
| 44       | 390102    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)                          | TON   | 5,070    | 37.00   | 187,590.00 | 38.00   | 192,660.00 |
| 45       | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                          | TON   | 8,684    | 37.00   | 321,308.00 | 38.00   | 329,992.00 |
| 46       | 390106    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)                     | TON   | 351      | 55.00   | 19,305.00  | 45.00   | 15,795.00  |
| 47       | 394002    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SQYD  | 1,204    | 7.00  | 8,428.00   | 15.00   | 18,060.00  |
| 48       | 394046    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)               | LF    | 3,710    | 2.00  | 7,420.00   | 2.00  | 7,420.00   |
| 49       | 490601    | 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING           | LF    | 2,980    | 35.00   | 104,300.00 | 25.00   | 74,500.00  |
| 50       | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00  |
| 51       | 510051    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                | CY    | 115      | 225.00  | 25,875.00  | 200.00  | 23,000.00  |
| 52       | 510053    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                        | CY    | 1,250    | 475.00  | 593,750.00 | 375.00  | 468,750.00 |
| 53       | 510086    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB                 | CY    | 105      | 450.00  | 47,250.00  | 450.00  | 47,250.00  |
| 54       | 510104    | CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)                     | CY    | 526      | 350.00  | 184,100.00 | 450.00  | 236,700.00 |
| 55       | 510502    | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)                   | CY    | 58       | 1,000.00  | 58,000.00  | 800.00  | 46,400.00  |
| 56       | 519087    | JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR 2)                           | LF    | 112      | 25.00   | 2,800.00   | 62.00   | 6,944.00   |
| 57       | 520102    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                     | LB    | 300,000  | 0.45  | 135,000.00 | 0.50  | 150,000.00 |
| 58       | 520107    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)                | LB    | 78,762   | 0.50  | 39,381.00  | 0.50  | 39,381.00  |
| 59       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                             | EA    | 33       | 200.00  | 6,600.00   | 200.00  | 6,600.00   |
| 60       | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                             | EA    | 10       | 1,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 1,200.00  | 12,000.00  |
| 61       | 568001    | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)            | EA    | 5        | 200.00  | 1,000.00   | 1,350.00  | 6,750.00   |
| 62       | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 10       | 120.00  | 1,200.00   | 80.00   | 800.00     |
| 63       | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 36       | 100.00  | 3,600.00   | 85.00   | 3,060.00   |
| 64       | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 38       | 110.00  | 4,180.00   | 90.00   | 3,420.00   |

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|     |        |  |      |        |            |            |            |            |
|-----|--------|--|------|--------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 65  | 650034 | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE               | LF   | 1,023  | 125.00     | 127,875.00 | 100.00     | 102,300.00 |
| 66  | 655316 | JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 110    | 300.00     | 33,000.00  | 250.00     | 27,500.00  |
| 67  | 655332 | JACKED 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 130    | 550.00     | 71,500.00  | 450.00     | 58,500.00  |
| 68  | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 438    | 90.00      | 39,420.00  | 40.00      | 17,520.00  |
| 69  | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 36     | 75.00      | 2,700.00   | 50.00      | 1,800.00   |
| 70  | 690117 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN        | LF   | 14     | 175.00     | 2,450.00   | 50.00      | 700.00     |
| 71  | 692007 | 18" ENTRANCE TAPER                         | EA   | 1      | 750.00     | 750.00     | 650.00     | 650.00     |
| 72  | 692307 | 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                        | EA   | 7      | 950.00     | 6,650.00   | 300.00     | 2,100.00   |
| 73  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (6")      | LF   | 70     | 50.00      | 3,500.00   | 50.00      | 3,500.00   |
| 74  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (22")     | LF   | 210    | 120.00     | 25,200.00  | 120.00     | 25,200.00  |
| 75  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (26")     | LF   | 70     | 125.00     | 8,750.00   | 125.00     | 8,750.00   |
| 76  | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 8      | 300.00     | 2,400.00   | 280.00     | 2,240.00   |
| 77  | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 350.00     | 700.00     | 320.00     | 640.00     |
| 78  | 705023 | 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 1      | 500.00     | 500.00     | 620.00     | 620.00     |
| 79  | 705031 | 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
| 80  | 721008 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)     | CY   | 175    | 50.00      | 8,750.00   | 75.00      | 13,125.00  |
| 81  | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | CY   | 428    | 150.00     | 64,200.00  | 220.00     | 94,160.00  |
| 82  | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)             | CY   | 294    | 140.00     | 41,160.00  | 180.00     | 52,920.00  |
| 83  | 731511 | MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)             | CY   | 148    | 200.00     | 29,600.00  | 375.00     | 55,500.00  |
| 84  | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL               | LB   | 3,702  | 1.00       | 3,702.00   | 2.50       | 9,255.00   |
| 85  | 750501 | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)               | LB   | 1,220  | 2.00       | 2,440.00   | 2.50       | 3,050.00   |
| 86  | 000003 | 18" SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)                   | LF   | 356    | 225.00     | 80,100.00  | 400.00     | 142,400.00 |
| 87  | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)               | LF   | 4,155  | 8.00       | 33,240.00  | 8.25       | 34,278.75  |
| 88  | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                       | EA   | 34     | 35.00      | 1,190.00   | 40.00      | 1,360.00   |
| 89  | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)       | LF   | 120    | 30.00      | 3,600.00   | 30.00      | 3,600.00   |
| 90  | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)                | LF   | 330    | 35.00      | 11,550.00  | 33.00      | 10,890.00  |
| 91  | 833125 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25)                 | LF   | 300    | 55.00      | 16,500.00  | 50.00      | 15,000.00  |
| 92  | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B)                | LF   | 315    | 65.00      | 20,475.00  | 90.00      | 28,350.00  |
| 93  | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)                 | LF   | 330    | 75.00      | 24,750.00  | 90.00      | 29,700.00  |
| 94  | 839530 | CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                      | EA   | 2      | 850.00     | 1,700.00   | 900.00     | 1,800.00   |
| 95  | 839570 | RETURN SECTION                             | EA   | 1      | 125.00     | 125.00     | 125.00     | 125.00     |
| 96  | 839631 | CRASH CUSHION MODULE, SAND FILLED          | EA   | 42     | 425.00     | 17,850.00  | 300.00     | 12,600.00  |
| 97  | 840501 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE               | LF   | 1,885  | 0.40       | 754.00     | 0.40       | 754.00     |
| 98  | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING             | SQFT | 2,842  | 2.50       | 7,105.00   | 2.40       | 6,820.80   |
| 99  | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)              | LF   | 21,287 | 0.20       | 4,257.40   | 0.20       | 4,257.40   |
| 100 | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)            | SQFT | 506    | 1.50       | 759.00     | 1.50       | 759.00     |
| 101 | 850101 | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECTIVE)           | EA   | 533    | 2.00       | 1,066.00   | 1.50       | 799.50     |
| 102 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTIVE)              | EA   | 552    | 3.50       | 1,932.00   | 3.20       | 1,766.40   |
| 103 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00   |
| 104 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
| 105 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 39,000.00  | 39,000.00  |
| 106 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 49,000.00  | 49,000.00  |
| 107 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)           | LS   | 1      | 65,000.00  | 65,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00  |
| 108 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)           | LS   | 1      | 65,000.00  | 65,000.00  | 52,000.00  | 52,000.00  |
| 109 | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)           | LS   | 1      | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00  | 37,000.00  | 37,000.00  |
| 110 | 860298 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)   | LS   | 1      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  |
| 111 | 861101 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)          | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 38,000.00  | 38,000.00  |
| 112 | 861102 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)          | LS   | 1      | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
| 113 | 869001 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL                   | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 87,000.00  | 87,000.00  |
| 114 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION                               | LS   | 1      | 425,000.00 | 425,000.00 | 525,000.00 | 525,000.00 |

**TOTAL : \$5,272,991.30 \$5,292,844.10**

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE 215  
AT NEWPORT ROAD**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|          |           |  |       |          | MCM CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>NORTH HIGHLANDS.<br>CA 95660 |            | MATICH CORPORATION<br>SAN BERNARDINO,<br>CA 92412 |            |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                      | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID   | AMOUNT     | BID   | AMOUNT     |
| 1        | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00   | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00   |
| 2        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00  | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00  |
| 3        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00   | 10,000.00  | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  |
| 4        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00  | 125,000.00  | 125,000.00 |
| 5        | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE                                 | EA    | 10       | 100.00  | 1,000.00   | 145.00  | 1,450.00   |
| 6        | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                 | SQFT  | 1,085    | 1.00  | 1,085.00   | 1.50  | 1,627.50   |
| 7        | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                   | LF    | 26,084   | 0.35  | 9,129.40   | 0.30  | 7,825.20   |
| 8        | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                          | EA    | 252      | 4.00  | 1,008.00   | 3.55  | 894.60     |
| 9        | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                         | LF    | 17,090   | 10.00   | 170,900.00 | 16.00   | 273,440.00 |
| 10       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                     | EA    | 247      | 200.00  | 49,400.00  | 230.00  | 56,810.00  |
| 11       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN                           | LF    | 1,760    | 3.00  | 5,280.00   | 8.00  | 14,080.00  |
| 12       | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                                    | EA    | 4        | 2,000.00  | 8,000.00   | 1,800.00  | 7,200.00   |
| 13       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                            | LF    | 2,850    | 2.00  | 5,700.00   | 2.85  | 8,122.50   |
| 14       | 150668    | REMOVE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA    | 8        | 500.00  | 4,000.00   | 90.00   | 720.00     |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                       | CY    | 44       | 150.00  | 6,600.00   | 70.00   | 3,080.00   |
| 16       | 150716    | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | LF    | 37,833   | 0.30  | 11,349.90  | 0.30  | 11,349.90  |
| 17       | 150722    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                             | EA    | 225      | 2.00  | 450.00     | 1.00  | 225.00     |
| 18       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               | EA    | 21       | 100.00  | 2,100.00   | 155.00  | 3,255.00   |
| 19       | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                       | LF    | 6,730    | 1.00  | 6,730.00   | 0.50  | 3,365.00   |
| 20       | 150820    | REMOVE INLET                                       | EA    | 3        | 800.00  | 2,400.00   | 600.00  | 1,800.00   |
| 21       | 150823    | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN                                   | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00   | 550.00  | 1,100.00   |
| 22       | 151272    | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                   | LF    | 60       | 20.00   | 1,200.00   | 20.00   | 1,200.00   |
| 23       | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT K RAILING MEDIAN BARRIER               | LS    | 1        | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00   | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00   |
| 24       | 152386    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                    | EA    | 9        | 150.00  | 1,350.00   | 220.00  | 1,980.00   |
| 25       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                    | EA    | 4        | 350.00  | 1,400.00   | 455.00  | 1,820.00   |
| 26       | 152397    | RELOCATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                  | LF    | 60       | 25.00   | 1,500.00   | 54.00   | 3,240.00   |
| 27       | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                            | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   |
| 28       | 152604    | MODIFY INLET                                       | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00   | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00   |
| 29       | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE                                    | CY    | 178      | 60.00   | 10,680.00  | 21.00   | 3,738.00   |
| 30       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00  | 12,000.00   | 12,000.00  |
| 31       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY    | 21,880   | 9.00  | 196,920.00 | 5.00  | 109,400.00 |
| 32       | 192003    | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                      | CY    | 400      | 30.00   | 12,000.00  | 45.00   | 18,000.00  |
| 33       | 193003    | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                        | CY    | 225      | 80.00   | 18,000.00  | 62.00   | 13,950.00  |
| 34       | 193114    | SAND BACKFILL                                      | CY    | 11       | 150.00  | 1,650.00   | 225.00  | 2,475.00   |
| 35       | 194001    | DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | CY    | 24       | 50.00   | 1,200.00   | 100.00  | 2,400.00   |
| 36       | 198001    | IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY    | 87,839   | 9.50  | 834,470.50 | 5.25  | 461,154.75 |
| 37       | 203001    | EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)                          | SQYD  | 7,685    | 1.50  | 11,527.50  | 1.30  | 9,990.50   |
| 38       | 203003    | STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)                            | TON   | 9        | 300.00  | 2,700.00   | 325.00  | 2,925.00   |
| 39       | 203045    | PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)                   | LB    | 136      | 15.00   | 2,040.00   | 14.00   | 1,904.00   |
| 40       | 203056    | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)            | LB    | 1,317    | 0.50  | 658.50     | 0.40  | 526.80     |
| 41       | 208906    | EXTEND 8" CONDUIT                                  | LF    | 273      | 100.00  | 27,300.00  | 48.00   | 13,104.00  |
| 42       | 250401    | CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                          | CY    | 16,288   | 14.00   | 228,032.00 | 24.00   | 390,912.00 |
| 43       | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY    | 10,281   | 25.00   | 257,025.00 | 28.00   | 287,868.00 |
| 44       | 390102    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)                          | TON   | 5,070    | 40.00   | 202,800.00 | 36.00   | 182,520.00 |
| 45       | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                          | TON   | 8,684    | 40.00   | 347,360.00 | 35.00   | 303,940.00 |
| 46       | 390106    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)                     | TON   | 351      | 60.00   | 21,060.00  | 60.00   | 21,060.00  |
| 47       | 394002    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SQYD  | 1,204    | 8.00  | 9,632.00   | 7.50  | 9,030.00   |
| 48       | 394046    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)               | LF    | 3,710    | 2.00  | 7,420.00   | 1.75  | 6,492.50   |
| 49       | 490601    | 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING           | LF    | 2,980    | 27.00   | 80,460.00  | 40.00   | 119,200.00 |
| 50       | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00  | 55,000.00   | 55,000.00  |
| 51       | 510051    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                | CY    | 115      | 220.00  | 25,300.00  | 315.00  | 36,225.00  |
| 52       | 510053    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                        | CY    | 1,250    | 354.00  | 442,500.00 | 410.00  | 512,500.00 |
| 53       | 510086    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB                 | CY    | 105      | 400.00  | 42,000.00  | 400.00  | 42,000.00  |
| 54       | 510104    | CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)                     | CY    | 526      | 500.00  | 263,000.00 | 400.00  | 210,400.00 |
| 55       | 510502    | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)                   | CY    | 58       | 850.00  | 49,300.00  | 1,300.00  | 75,400.00  |
| 56       | 519087    | JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR 2)                           | LF    | 112      | 45.00   | 5,040.00   | 40.00   | 4,480.00   |
| 57       | 520102    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                     | LB    | 300,000  | 0.52  | 156,000.00 | 0.65  | 195,000.00 |
| 58       | 520107    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)                | LB    | 78,762   | 0.55  | 43,319.10  | 0.50  | 39,381.00  |
| 59       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                             | EA    | 33       | 200.00  | 6,600.00   | 250.00  | 8,250.00   |
| 60       | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                             | EA    | 10       | 1,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 1,550.00  | 15,500.00  |
| 61       | 568001    | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)            | EA    | 5        | 300.00  | 1,500.00   | 255.00  | 1,275.00   |
| 62       | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 10       | 100.00  | 1,000.00   | 125.00  | 1,250.00   |
| 63       | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 36       | 90.00   | 3,240.00   | 99.00   | 3,564.00   |
| 64       | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 38       | 100.00  | 3,800.00   | 120.00  | 4,560.00   |

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|                |        |  |      |        |            |                       |            |                       |
|----------------|--------|--|------|--------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 65             | 650034 | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE               | LF   | 1,023  | 120.00     | 122,760.00            | 130.00     | 132,990.00            |
| 66             | 655316 | JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 110    | 300.00     | 33,000.00             | 315.00     | 34,650.00             |
| 67             | 655332 | JACKED 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 130    | 550.00     | 71,500.00             | 595.00     | 77,350.00             |
| 68             | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 438    | 150.00     | 65,700.00             | 180.00     | 78,840.00             |
| 69             | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 36     | 160.00     | 5,760.00              | 190.00     | 6,840.00              |
| 70             | 690117 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN        | LF   | 14     | 160.00     | 2,240.00              | 180.00     | 2,520.00              |
| 71             | 692007 | 18" ENTRANCE TAPER                         | EA   | 1      | 600.00     | 600.00                | 725.00     | 725.00                |
| 72             | 692307 | 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                        | EA   | 7      | 850.00     | 5,950.00              | 950.00     | 6,650.00              |
| 73             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (6")      | LF   | 70     | 48.00      | 3,360.00              | 52.00      | 3,640.00              |
| 74             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (22")     | LF   | 210    | 70.00      | 14,700.00             | 75.00      | 15,750.00             |
| 75             | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (26")     | LF   | 70     | 75.00      | 5,250.00              | 16.00      | 1,120.00              |
| 76             | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 8      | 300.00     | 2,400.00              | 340.00     | 2,720.00              |
| 77             | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 350.00     | 700.00                | 375.00     | 750.00                |
| 78             | 705023 | 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 1      | 500.00     | 500.00                | 550.00     | 550.00                |
| 79             | 705031 | 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00              | 1,100.00   | 2,200.00              |
| 80             | 721008 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)     | CY   | 175    | 60.00      | 10,500.00             | 80.00      | 14,000.00             |
| 81             | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | CY   | 428    | 185.00     | 79,180.00             | 160.00     | 68,480.00             |
| 82             | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)             | CY   | 294    | 160.00     | 47,040.00             | 180.00     | 52,920.00             |
| 83             | 731511 | MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)             | CY   | 148    | 300.00     | 44,400.00             | 250.00     | 37,000.00             |
| 84             | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL               | LB   | 3,702  | 2.00       | 7,404.00              | 1.00       | 3,702.00              |
| 85             | 750501 | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)               | LB   | 1,220  | 4.00       | 4,880.00              | 3.00       | 3,660.00              |
| 86             | 000003 | 18" SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)                   | LF   | 356    | 200.00     | 71,200.00             | 80.00      | 28,480.00             |
| 87             | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)               | LF   | 4,155  | 8.00       | 33,240.00             | 8.50       | 35,317.50             |
| 88             | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                       | EA   | 34     | 35.00      | 1,190.00              | 45.00      | 1,530.00              |
| 89             | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)       | LF   | 120    | 30.00      | 3,600.00              | 31.00      | 3,720.00              |
| 90             | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)                | LF   | 330    | 35.00      | 11,550.00             | 35.00      | 11,550.00             |
| 91             | 833125 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25)                 | LF   | 300    | 40.00      | 12,000.00             | 45.00      | 13,500.00             |
| 92             | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B)                | LF   | 315    | 75.00      | 23,625.00             | 120.00     | 37,800.00             |
| 93             | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)                 | LF   | 330    | 75.00      | 24,750.00             | 75.00      | 24,750.00             |
| 94             | 839530 | CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                      | EA   | 2      | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00              | 900.00     | 1,800.00              |
| 95             | 839570 | RETURN SECTION                             | EA   | 1      | 300.00     | 300.00                | 120.00     | 120.00                |
| 96             | 839631 | CRASH CUSHION MODULE, SAND FILLED          | EA   | 42     | 300.00     | 12,600.00             | 325.00     | 13,650.00             |
| 97             | 840501 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE               | LF   | 1,885  | 0.40       | 754.00                | 1.05       | 1,979.25              |
| 98             | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING             | SQFT | 2,842  | 2.50       | 7,105.00              | 2.40       | 6,820.80              |
| 99             | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)              | LF   | 21,287 | 0.20       | 4,257.40              | 0.20       | 4,257.40              |
| 100            | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)            | SQFT | 506    | 1.00       | 506.00                | 1.80       | 910.80                |
| 101            | 850101 | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECTIVE)           | EA   | 533    | 2.00       | 1,066.00              | 1.55       | 826.15                |
| 102            | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTIVE)              | EA   | 552    | 3.00       | 1,656.00              | 3.10       | 1,711.20              |
| 103            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00              | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00              |
| 104            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00              | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00              |
| 105            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00             | 60,000.00  | 60,000.00             |
| 106            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00             | 80,000.00  | 80,000.00             |
| 107            | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)           | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00             | 90,000.00  | 90,000.00             |
| 108            | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)           | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00             | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00             |
| 109            | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)           | LS   | 1      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00             | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00             |
| 110            | 860298 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)   | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00             | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00             |
| 111            | 861101 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)          | LS   | 1      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00             | 70,000.00  | 70,000.00             |
| 112            | 861102 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)          | LS   | 1      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00             | 70,000.00  | 70,000.00             |
| 113            | 869001 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL                   | LS   | 1      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00             | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00             |
| 114            | 999990 | MOBILIZATION                               | LS   | 1      | 534,280.00 | 534,280.00            | 542,754.65 | 542,754.65            |
| <b>TOTAL :</b> |        |  |      |        |            | <b>\$5,343,620.30</b> |            | <b>\$5,599,995.00</b> |



**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|          |           |  |       |          | SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC. |            |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--------------------------|------------|
|          |           |  |       |          | REDDING, CA 96049        |            |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                      | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID                      | AMOUNT     |
| 1        | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00                 | 5,000.00   |
| 2        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00                | 25,000.00  |
| 3        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00                | 20,000.00  |
| 4        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS    | 1        | 85,000.00                | 85,000.00  |
| 5        | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE                                 | EA    | 10       | 100.00                   | 1,000.00   |
| 6        | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                 | SQFT  | 1,085    | 1.20                     | 1,302.00   |
| 7        | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                   | LF    | 26,084   | 0.35                     | 9,129.40   |
| 8        | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER                          | EA    | 252      | 3.00                     | 756.00     |
| 9        | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                         | LF    | 17,090   | 17.00                    | 290,530.00 |
| 10       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                     | EA    | 247      | 200.00                   | 49,400.00  |
| 11       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN                           | LF    | 1,760    | 15.00                    | 26,400.00  |
| 12       | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                                    | EA    | 4        | 2,000.00                 | 8,000.00   |
| 13       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                            | LF    | 2,850    | 2.80                     | 7,980.00   |
| 14       | 150668    | REMOVE FLARED END SECTION                          | EA    | 8        | 150.00                   | 1,200.00   |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                       | CY    | 44       | 100.00                   | 4,400.00   |
| 16       | 150716    | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | LF    | 37,833   | 0.30                     | 11,349.90  |
| 17       | 150722    | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER                             | EA    | 225      | 1.00                     | 225.00     |
| 18       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                               | EA    | 21       | 60.00                    | 1,260.00   |
| 19       | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                       | LF    | 6,730    | 2.50                     | 16,825.00  |
| 20       | 150820    | REMOVE INLET                                       | EA    | 3        | 250.00                   | 750.00     |
| 21       | 150823    | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN                                   | EA    | 2        | 300.00                   | 600.00     |
| 22       | 151272    | SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                   | LF    | 60       | 20.00                    | 1,200.00   |
| 23       | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT K RAILING MEDIAN BARRIER               | LS    | 1        | 4,000.00                 | 4,000.00   |
| 24       | 152386    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                    | EA    | 9        | 130.00                   | 1,170.00   |
| 25       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                    | EA    | 4        | 300.00                   | 1,200.00   |
| 26       | 152397    | RELOCATE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                  | LF    | 60       | 52.00                    | 3,120.00   |
| 27       | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                            | EA    | 1        | 500.00                   | 500.00     |
| 28       | 152604    | MODIFY INLET                                       | EA    | 1        | 1,500.00                 | 1,500.00   |
| 29       | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE                                    | CY    | 178      | 250.00                   | 44,500.00  |
| 30       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00                | 25,000.00  |
| 31       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY    | 21,880   | 12.00                    | 262,560.00 |
| 32       | 192003    | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                      | CY    | 400      | 150.00                   | 60,000.00  |
| 33       | 193003    | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                        | CY    | 225      | 70.00                    | 15,750.00  |
| 34       | 193114    | SAND BACKFILL                                      | CY    | 11       | 100.00                   | 1,100.00   |
| 35       | 194001    | DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | CY    | 24       | 20.00                    | 480.00     |
| 36       | 198001    | IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY    | 87,839   | 8.00                     | 702,712.00 |
| 37       | 203001    | EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)                          | SQYD  | 7,685    | 1.20                     | 9,222.00   |
| 38       | 203003    | STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)                            | TON   | 9        | 300.00                   | 2,700.00   |
| 39       | 203045    | PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)                   | LB    | 136      | 13.50                    | 1,836.00   |
| 40       | 203056    | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)            | LB    | 1,317    | 0.40                     | 526.80     |
| 41       | 208906    | EXTEND 8" CONDUIT                                  | LF    | 273      | 100.00                   | 27,300.00  |
| 42       | 250401    | CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                          | CY    | 16,288   | 20.00                    | 325,760.00 |
| 43       | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY    | 10,281   | 22.00                    | 226,182.00 |
| 44       | 390102    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)                          | TON   | 5,070    | 37.00                    | 187,590.00 |
| 45       | 390103    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)                          | TON   | 8,684    | 37.00                    | 321,308.00 |
| 46       | 390106    | ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)                     | TON   | 351      | 65.00                    | 22,815.00  |
| 47       | 394002    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SQYD  | 1,204    | 10.00                    | 12,040.00  |
| 48       | 394046    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)               | LF    | 3,710    | 2.00                     | 7,420.00   |
| 49       | 490601    | 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING           | LF    | 2,980    | 80.00                    | 238,400.00 |
| 50       | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE                | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00                | 50,000.00  |
| 51       | 510051    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                | CY    | 115      | 426.00                   | 48,990.00  |
| 52       | 510053    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                        | CY    | 1,250    | 426.00                   | 532,500.00 |
| 53       | 510086    | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB                 | CY    | 105      | 426.00                   | 44,730.00  |
| 54       | 510104    | CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)                     | CY    | 526      | 426.00                   | 224,076.00 |
| 55       | 510502    | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)                   | CY    | 58       | 555.00                   | 32,190.00  |
| 56       | 519087    | JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR 2)                           | LF    | 112      | 70.00                    | 7,840.00   |
| 57       | 520102    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                     | LB    | 300,000  | 0.75                     | 225,000.00 |
| 58       | 520107    | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)                | LB    | 78,762   | 0.75                     | 59,071.50  |
| 59       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST                             | EA    | 33       | 200.00                   | 6,600.00   |
| 60       | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST                             | EA    | 10       | 1,000.00                 | 10,000.00  |
| 61       | 568001    | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET)            | EA    | 5        | 1,200.00                 | 6,000.00   |
| 62       | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 10       | 120.00                   | 1,200.00   |
| 63       | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                       | LF    | 36       | 95.00                    | 3,420.00   |

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: November 8, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A2-0751, STPL-5956(118)**

|     |        |  |      |        |            |            |
|-----|--------|--|------|--------|------------|------------|
| 64  | 650026 | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE               | LF   | 38     | 115.00     | 4,370.00   |
| 65  | 650034 | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE               | LF   | 1,023  | 128.00     | 130,944.00 |
| 66  | 655316 | JACKED 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 110    | 300.00     | 33,000.00  |
| 67  | 655332 | JACKED 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE        | LF   | 130    | 550.00     | 71,500.00  |
| 68  | 665017 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 438    | 170.00     | 74,460.00  |
| 69  | 665023 | 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)   | LF   | 36     | 180.00     | 6,480.00   |
| 70  | 690117 | 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN        | LF   | 14     | 176.00     | 2,464.00   |
| 71  | 692007 | 18" ENTRANCE TAPER                         | EA   | 1      | 690.00     | 690.00     |
| 72  | 692307 | 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                        | EA   | 7      | 900.00     | 6,300.00   |
| 73  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (6")      | LF   | 70     | 100.00     | 7,000.00   |
| 74  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (22")     | LF   | 210    | 120.00     | 25,200.00  |
| 75  | 000003 | STEEL PLATE PIPE, THIMBLE CASING (26")     | LF   | 70     | 150.00     | 10,500.00  |
| 76  | 705011 | 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 8      | 78.00      | 624.00     |
| 77  | 705015 | 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 325.00     | 650.00     |
| 78  | 705023 | 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 1      | 360.00     | 360.00     |
| 79  | 705031 | 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION               | EA   | 2      | 550.00     | 1,100.00   |
| 80  | 721008 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT-METHOD B)     | CY   | 175    | 1,050.00   | 183,750.00 |
| 81  | 731501 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)                      | CY   | 428    | 190.00     | 81,320.00  |
| 82  | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)             | CY   | 294    | 160.00     | 47,040.00  |
| 83  | 731511 | MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)             | CY   | 148    | 150.00     | 22,200.00  |
| 84  | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL               | LB   | 3,702  | 1.40       | 5,182.80   |
| 85  | 750501 | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)               | LB   | 1,220  | 10.00      | 12,200.00  |
| 86  | 000003 | 18" SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)                   | LF   | 356    | 150.00     | 53,400.00  |
| 87  | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)               | LF   | 4,155  | 10.00      | 41,550.00  |
| 88  | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                       | EA   | 34     | 30.00      | 1,020.00   |
| 89  | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)       | LF   | 120    | 30.00      | 3,600.00   |
| 90  | 833032 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)                | LF   | 330    | 33.00      | 10,890.00  |
| 91  | 833125 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25)                 | LF   | 300    | 50.00      | 15,000.00  |
| 92  | 833127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25B)                | LF   | 315    | 120.00     | 37,800.00  |
| 93  | 833140 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)                 | LF   | 330    | 80.00      | 26,400.00  |
| 94  | 839530 | CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY                      | EA   | 2      | 860.00     | 1,720.00   |
| 95  | 839570 | RETURN SECTION                             | EA   | 1      | 116.00     | 116.00     |
| 96  | 839631 | CRASH CUSHION MODULE, SAND FILLED          | EA   | 42     | 300.00     | 12,600.00  |
| 97  | 840501 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE               | LF   | 1,885  | 0.40       | 754.00     |
| 98  | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING             | SQFT | 2,842  | 2.40       | 6,820.80   |
| 99  | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)              | LF   | 21,287 | 0.18       | 3,831.66   |
| 100 | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)            | SQFT | 506    | 1.50       | 759.00     |
| 101 | 850101 | PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECTIVE)           | EA   | 533    | 1.50       | 799.50     |
| 102 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTIVE)              | EA   | 552    | 3.20       | 1,766.40   |
| 103 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 4,800.00   | 4,800.00   |
| 104 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 1) | LS   | 1      | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |
| 105 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 41,600.00  | 41,600.00  |
| 106 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) (STAGE 2) | LS   | 1      | 47,600.00  | 47,600.00  |
| 107 | 860251 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)           | LS   | 1      | 40,100.00  | 40,100.00  |
| 108 | 860252 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)           | LS   | 1      | 35,800.00  | 35,800.00  |
| 109 | 860253 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)           | LS   | 1      | 23,100.00  | 23,100.00  |
| 110 | 860298 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)   | LS   | 1      | 21,200.00  | 21,200.00  |
| 111 | 861101 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)          | LS   | 1      | 33,500.00  | 33,500.00  |
| 112 | 861102 | RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)          | LS   | 1      | 30,300.00  | 30,300.00  |
| 113 | 869001 | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL                   | LS   | 1      | 89,700.00  | 89,700.00  |
| 114 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION                               | LS   | 1      | 628,000.00 | 628,000.00 |

**TOTAL : \$6,269,478.76**